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Pattern Name: дракончики

Designed By: Лесных Светлана

Fabric: Aida 14, White

176w X 178h Stitches

Size: 14 Count,   31.93w X 32.29h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

5 2 DMC 208 Lavender-VY DK
6 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK
: 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK
O 2 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD
E 2 DMC 319 Pistachio Green-VY DK
D 2 DMC 327 Violet-VY DK
? 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
> 2 DMC 350 Coral-MD
B 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
F 2 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
G 2 DMC 368 Pistachio Green-LT
P 2 DMC 400 Mahogany-DK
M 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
R 2 DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK
W 2 DMC 415 Pearl Gray 
1 2 DMC 433 Brown-MD
S 2 DMC 644 Beige Gray-MD
2 2 DMC 676 Old Gold-LT
( 2 DMC 700 Christmas Green-DK MD
' 2 DMC 702 Kelly Green
& 2 DMC 703 Chartreuse
% 2 DMC 704 Chartreuse-BRT
8 2 DMC 718 Plum
V 2 DMC 720 Orange Spice-DK
Y 2 DMC 721 Orange Spice-MD
Z 2 DMC 722 Orange Spice-LT
3 2 DMC 729 Old Gold-MD
- 2 DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK
+ 2 DMC 781 Topaz-VY DK
, 2 DMC 782 Topaz-DK
* 2 DMC 783 Topaz-MD
T 2 DMC 796 Royal Blue-DK
J 2 DMC 797 Royal Blue
K 2 DMC 798 Delft Blue-DK
L 2 DMC 799 Delft Blue-MD
C 2 DMC 817 Coral Red-VY DK
I 2 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK
@ 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT
# 2 DMC 825 Blue-DK
0 2 DMC 826 Blue-MD
. 2 DMC 827 Blue-VY LT
7 2 DMC 890 Pistachio Green-UL DK
9 2 DMC 915 Plum-DK
= 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD
< 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
4 2 DMC 3607 Plum-LT
N 2 DMC 3776 Mahogany-LT
Q 2 DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
; 2 DMC 3827 Golden Brown-Pale
U 2 DMC 3855 Autumn Gold-LT
X 2 DMC Ecru Ecru
$ 2 DMC Blanc White
! 2 DMC 310 mid Black
/ 2 DMC металлик золотой

Floss Used for Half Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

6 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK
E 2 DMC 319 Pistachio Green-VY DK
D 2 DMC 327 Violet-VY DK
? 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
F 2 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
G 2 DMC 368 Pistachio Green-LT
M 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
S 2 DMC 644 Beige Gray-MD
2 2 DMC 676 Old Gold-LT
( 2 DMC 700 Christmas Green-DK MD
' 2 DMC 702 Kelly Green
% 2 DMC 704 Chartreuse-BRT
8 2 DMC 718 Plum
V 2 DMC 720 Orange Spice-DK
3 2 DMC 729 Old Gold-MD
- 2 DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK
+ 2 DMC 781 Topaz-VY DK
, 2 DMC 782 Topaz-DK
* 2 DMC 783 Topaz-MD
T 2 DMC 796 Royal Blue-DK
J 2 DMC 797 Royal Blue
K 2 DMC 798 Delft Blue-DK
L 2 DMC 799 Delft Blue-MD
I 2 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK
@ 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT
# 2 DMC 825 Blue-DK
0 2 DMC 826 Blue-MD
. 2 DMC 827 Blue-VY LT
7 2 DMC 890 Pistachio Green-UL DK
9 2 DMC 915 Plum-DK
= 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD
< 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
N 2 DMC 3776 Mahogany-LT
; 2 DMC 3827 Golden Brown-Pale
U 2 DMC 3855 Autumn Gold-LT
$ 2 DMC Blanc White
! 2 DMC 310 mid Black
/ 2 DMC металлик золотой

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

5 2 DMC 208 Lavender-VY DK
6 2 DMC 209 Lavender-DK
: 2 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK
O 2 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD
E 2 DMC 319 Pistachio Green-VY DK
D 2 DMC 327 Violet-VY DK
? 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK
B 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
F 2 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
G 2 DMC 368 Pistachio Green-LT
P 2 DMC 400 Mahogany-DK
M 2 DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
2 2 DMC 676 Old Gold-LT
( 2 DMC 700 Christmas Green-DK MD
' 2 DMC 702 Kelly Green
& 2 DMC 703 Chartreuse
% 2 DMC 704 Chartreuse-BRT
8 2 DMC 718 Plum
V 2 DMC 720 Orange Spice-DK
3 2 DMC 729 Old Gold-MD
- 2 DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK
+ 2 DMC 781 Topaz-VY DK
, 2 DMC 782 Topaz-DK
* 2 DMC 783 Topaz-MD
T 2 DMC 796 Royal Blue-DK
J 2 DMC 797 Royal Blue
K 2 DMC 798 Delft Blue-DK
L 2 DMC 799 Delft Blue-MD
C 2 DMC 817 Coral Red-VY DK
I 2 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK
@ 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color

# 2 DMC 825 Blue-DK
0 2 DMC 826 Blue-MD
. 2 DMC 827 Blue-VY LT
7 2 DMC 890 Pistachio Green-UL DK
9 2 DMC 915 Plum-DK
= 2 DMC 976 Golden Brown-MD
< 2 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT
4 2 DMC 3607 Plum-LT
N 2 DMC 3776 Mahogany-LT
; 2 DMC 3827 Golden Brown-Pale
U 2 DMC 3855 Autumn Gold-LT
$ 2 DMC Blanc White
! 2 DMC 310 mid Black
/ 2 DMC металлик золотой

Floss Used for French Knots:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

1 DMC 310 mid Black

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

1 DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK

1 DMC 301 Mahogany-MD

1 DMC 319 Pistachio Green-VY DK

1 DMC 327 Violet-VY DK

1 DMC 349 Coral-DK

1 DMC 352 Coral-LT

1 DMC 400 Mahogany-DK

1 DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK

1 DMC 433 Brown-MD

1 DMC 644 Beige Gray-MD

1 DMC 676 Old Gold-LT

1 DMC 702 Kelly Green

1 DMC 718 Plum

1 DMC 729 Old Gold-MD

1 DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK

1 DMC 796 Royal Blue-DK

1 DMC 798 Delft Blue-DK

1 DMC 817 Coral Red-VY DK

1 DMC 820 Royal Blue-VY DK

1 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT

1 DMC 825 Blue-DK

1 DMC 890 Pistachio Green-UL DK

1 DMC 915 Plum-DK

1 DMC 3776 Mahogany-LT

1 DMC Blanc White

1 DMC 310 mid Black

1 DMC металлик золотой


